

Halco Lighting Technologies® Furthers Investment in Core Business of Residential, Commercial, and Industrial Lighting Segment as It Divests Specialty Lighting Business

Norcross, GA. (June 2, 2022) – Halco Lighting Technologies® (Halco), a leading manufacturer of lighting solutions serving the residential, commercial, and industrial markets, has announced the sale of its specialty lighting business (J&J Electronics & Sollos Landscape Lighting®) to Hayward Holdings, Inc. (Hayward).

Halco's specialty lighting business includes a portfolio of lighting solutions serving the residential and commercial pool, spa, fountain, and landscape lighting distribution markets. These products have become recognized as leaders in these categories and the distribution markets they are sold through.

"We are proud and excited to see the specialty business enter its next chapter of growth and expansion under Hayward's ownership", said Chris Chickanosky, CEO of Halco Lighting Technologies. "This will further accelerate the specialty lighting products growth and expansion through the leadership and investment Hayward offers. In parallel, Halco confirms its commitment to the core business serving the electrical and lighting distribution segments. We have received strong support from our distributor partners and this move will allow us to further expand our products, solutions, and innovation to help our customer be profitable and win more business."

The sale of the specialty lighting business allows Halco to expand its focus in its core strength servicing maintenance, renovation, retrofit, and construction in the residential, commercial, and industrial segments. In addition, providing the specialty lighting business an excellent fit for its offerings, which are complementary to Hayward's industry-leading portfolio of pool equipment and technology.

About Halco Lighting Technologies® (halcolighting.com)

Halco Lighting Technologies® is a leading manufacturer of lighting solutions, including energy efficient lamps, ballasts, and luminaires, since 1974. Our mission is to be our customers first choice in support of their lighting needs by delivering an outstanding customer experience. For more information, call 1-800-677-3334, visit www.halcolighting.com and follow us on Twitter, Facebook, Instagram, and LinkedIn.

For information contact:

Emily Kantsios

Marketing Manger

Halco Lighting Technologies

470-306-1240

ekantsios@halcolighting.com